
2022-2023 Southern University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 28, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 18-15   Conf: 12-6   Home: 10-2   Away: 5-12   Neutral: 3-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
25 Johnson, Genovea 24-20 582 24.3 101-258 .391 3-11 .273 68-100 .680 29 85 114 4.8 54 1 44 53 3 23 273 11.4
20 Mcwain, Amani 33-33 916 27.8 106-311 .341 62-174 .356 30-54 .556 27 124 151 4.6 42 1 21 33 3 34 304 9.2
02 Fontenot, Aleighyah 27-16 533 19.7 66-166 .398 37-97 .381 10-12 .833 7 33 40 1.5 42 0 23 33 1 21 179 6.6
44 White, Raven 31-31 676 21.8 78-155 .503 0-0 .000 44-79 .557 55 70 125 4.0 79 2 7 36 3 16 200 6.5
12 Metcalf, Tyeniesha 1-0 21 21.0 1-6 .167 0-1 .000 4-6 .667 0 3 3 3.0 4 0 3 3 0 1 6 6.0
12 Metcalf, Tyeniesha 32-0 557 17.4 70-160 .438 13-30 .433 32-47 .681 5 28 33 1.0 67 2 67 52 0 32 185 5.8
00 Hunter , Diamond 29-0 512 17.7 57-173 .329 24-76 .316 12-23 .522 25 74 99 3.4 46 0 20 40 4 24 150 5.2
04 Fleming, Chloe 33-33 714 21.6 60-167 .359 1-5 .200 26-50 .520 28 85 113 3.4 69 1 91 63 7 51 147 4.5
03 Williams, Taylor 31-21 527 17.0 45-142 .317 3-8 .375 32-58 .552 33 26 59 1.9 66 0 26 36 0 21 125 4.0
22 Legions, Sirviva 26-0 308 11.8 33-90 .367 3-13 .231 27-52 .519 10 19 29 1.1 32 0 14 17 1 12 96 3.7
14 Reed, Soniyah 24-0 181 7.5 24-61 .393 8-25 .320 3-8 .375 13 16 29 1.2 11 0 2 6 3 7 59 2.5
24 Morgan , Kyanna 22-9 274 12.5 20-76 .263 8-41 .195 1-2 .500 5 32 37 1.7 22 0 12 24 1 22 49 2.2
03 Williams, Taylor 1-0 9 9.0 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 2.0 1 0 0 2 0 0 2 2.0
15 Castro, Sky 24-2 317 13.2 16-38 .421 0-0 .000 12-37 .324 42 30 72 3.0 66 2 2 29 9 21 44 1.8
32 Harrison, Xyllize 29-0 278 9.6 20-41 .488 0-0 .000 12-28 .429 20 33 53 1.8 72 2 0 24 24 6 52 1.8
05 Robertson, Ra'von 10-0 67 6.7 5-9 .556 5-8 .625 2-4 .500 2 6 8 0.8 8 0 2 4 0 0 17 1.7
23 Cummings, Osha 13-0 53 4.1 4-14 .286 1-6 .167 1-2 .500 4 4 8 0.6 2 0 1 4 0 5 10 0.8
Total 33 6525 197.7 707-1869 .378 168-495 .339 316-562 .562 343 708 1051 31.8 683 11 335 506 59 296 1898 57.52
Opponents 33 6525 197.7 680-1661 .409 159-566 .281 471-752 .626 344 862 1206 36.5 535 7 380 624 132 204 1990 60.30

Team Statistics SU OPP
SCORING 1898 1990
    Points Per Game 57.5 60.3
    Scoring Margin -2.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 707-1869 680-1661
    Field Goal Pct .378 .409
3 POINT FG-ATT 168-495 159-566
    3PT FG Pct .339 .281
    3PT Made Per Game 5.1 4.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 316-562 471-752
    FT Pct .562 .626
    FT Made Per Game 9.6 14.3
REBOUNDS 1051 1206
    Rebounds Per Game 31.8 36.5
    Rebounds Margin -4.7 –
ASSISTS 335 380
    Assists Per Game 10.2 11.5
TURNOVERS 506 624
    Turnovers Per Game 15.3 18.9
    Turnovers Margin 3.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.6
STEALS 296 204
    Steals Per Game 9.0 6.2
BLOCKS 59 132
    Blocks Per Game 1.8 4.0
ATTENDANCE 28,031 46,855
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-2,336 17-2,756
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-738

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Southern U. 475 461 3 0 0 1898
Opponents 474 489 6 0 0 1990

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/07/22 at Iowa L 34-87 7,417
11/10/22 at Iowa St. L 55-79 9,662
11/14/22 OREGON L 46-83 2,752
11/17/22 at Northwestern St. W 56-52 408
11/21/22 LSU-SHREVEPORT W 77-36 1,375
12/01/22 at Oregon St. L 36-89 9,604
12/04/22 at Texas L 43-92 4,987
12/09/22 SPRING HILL W 84-54 286
12/11/22 at Tulane L 52-67 1,055
12/16/22 at Wichita St. L 42-72 1,125
12/18/22 at Oklahoma L 50-76 3,222

* 01/02/23 at Texas Southern W 70-62 535
* 01/04/23 at Prairie View L 52-55 365
* 01/07/23 FLORIDA A&M W 55-49 1,525
* 01/09/23 BETHUNE-COOKMAN W 65-63 1,846
* 01/14/23 GRAMBLING W 59-49 3,157
* 01/21/23 at Ark.-Pine Bluff L 53-70 946
* 01/23/23 at Mississippi Val. W 74-43 1,247
* 01/28/23 ALCORN W 65-62 2,756
* 01/30/23 JACKSON ST. L 57-64 4,157
* 02/04/23 at Alabama A&M L 50-60 3,103
* 02/06/23 at Alabama St. L 43-48 1,262
* 02/11/23 PRAIRIE VIEW W 69-52 2,821
* 02/13/23 TEXAS SOUTHERN W 70-52 2,178
* 02/18/23 at Grambling W 54-50 0
* 02/25/23 at Bethune-Cookman W 58-40 834
* 02/27/23 at Florida A&M L 50-57 1,083
* 03/02/23 ALABAMA ST. W 75-63 2,689
* 03/04/23 ALABAMA A&M W 66-53 2,489

03/09/23 vs Prairie View W 64-37 507
03/10/23 vs Jackson St. W 65-64 874
03/11/23 vs Ark.-Pine Bluff W 62-53 1,257
03/15/23 vs Sacred Heart L 47-57 314

* = Conference game



2022-2023 Southern University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 28, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 12-6   Home: 8-1   Away: 4-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
25 Johnson, Genovea 18-16 431 23.9 71-184 .386 1-9 .111 52-76 .684 23 61 84 4.7 41 1 37 40 2 20 195 10.8
20 Mcwain, Amani 18-18 501 27.8 52-158 .329 29-83 .349 23-44 .523 18 76 94 5.2 25 0 13 20 2 23 156 8.7
44 White, Raven 16-16 334 20.9 46-87 .529 0-0 .000 20-36 .556 31 36 67 4.2 43 0 4 20 1 6 112 7.0
02 Fontenot, Aleighyah 12-5 214 17.8 28-59 .475 17-39 .436 6-7 .857 3 17 20 1.7 17 0 6 13 1 4 79 6.6
00 Hunter , Diamond 18-0 351 19.5 46-120 .383 20-55 .364 7-15 .467 16 45 61 3.4 27 0 12 25 4 18 119 6.6
12 Metcalf, Tyeniesha 1-0 21 21.0 1-6 .167 0-1 .000 4-6 .667 0 3 3 3.0 4 0 3 3 0 1 6 6.0
12 Metcalf, Tyeniesha 17-0 299 17.6 34-75 .453 7-14 .500 22-33 .667 3 14 17 1.0 37 2 42 24 0 12 97 5.7
04 Fleming, Chloe 18-18 388 21.6 35-91 .385 1-3 .333 20-38 .526 18 48 66 3.7 35 1 54 34 5 31 91 5.1
03 Williams, Taylor 17-13 300 17.6 27-77 .351 2-3 .667 19-28 .679 19 16 35 2.1 37 0 15 17 0 12 75 4.4
22 Legions, Sirviva 15-0 139 9.3 15-38 .395 0-4 .000 11-25 .440 6 7 13 0.9 21 0 6 7 0 8 41 2.7
15 Castro, Sky 10-2 141 14.1 8-19 .421 0-0 .000 9-28 .321 19 15 34 3.4 27 2 0 13 5 8 25 2.5
14 Reed, Soniyah 13-0 110 8.5 13-30 .433 4-10 .400 3-8 .375 10 9 19 1.5 7 0 2 6 3 4 33 2.5
32 Harrison, Xyllize 18-0 201 11.2 17-33 .515 0-0 .000 9-22 .409 15 24 39 2.2 43 1 0 18 18 5 43 2.4
03 Williams, Taylor 1-0 9 9.0 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 2.0 1 0 0 2 0 0 2 2.0
23 Cummings, Osha 3-0 9 3.0 1-3 .333 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 1.0
05 Robertson, Ra'von 2-0 6 3.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 0.5 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 1.0
24 Morgan , Kyanna 10-2 71 7.1 3-17 .176 0-10 .000 0-0 .000 1 9 10 1.0 9 0 2 9 0 5 6 0.6
Total 18 3525 195.8 398-1000 .398 82-235 .349 207-368 .563 205 391 596 33.1 374 7 197 277 41 158 1085 60.28
Opponents 18 3525 195.8 340-876 .388 69-270 .256 243-409 .594 176 418 594 33.0 330 4 169 349 75 107 992 55.11

Team Statistics SU OPP
SCORING 1085 992
    Points Per Game 60.3 55.1
    Scoring Margin 5.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 398-1000 340-876
    Field Goal Pct .398 .388
3 POINT FG-ATT 82-235 69-270
    3PT FG Pct .349 .256
    3PT Made Per Game 4.6 3.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 207-368 243-409
    FT Pct .563 .594
    FT Made Per Game 11.5 13.5
REBOUNDS 596 594
    Rebounds Per Game 33.1 33.0
    Rebounds Margin 0.1 –
ASSISTS 197 169
    Assists Per Game 10.9 9.4
TURNOVERS 277 349
    Turnovers Per Game 15.4 19.4
    Turnovers Margin 4.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.5
STEALS 158 107
    Steals Per Game 8.8 5.9
BLOCKS 41 75
    Blocks Per Game 2.3 4.2
ATTENDANCE 23,618 9,375
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-2,624 9-1,042
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Southern U. 276 279 3 0 0 1085
Opponents 241 245 6 0 0 992

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/02/23 at  Texas Southern W 70-62 535
01/04/23 at  Prairie View L 52-55 365
01/07/23 FLORIDA A&M W 55-49 1525
01/09/23 BETHUNE-COOKMAN W 65-63 1846
01/14/23 GRAMBLING W 59-49 3157
01/21/23 at  Ark.-Pine Bluff L 53-70 946
01/23/23 at  Mississippi Val. W 74-43 1247
01/28/23 ALCORN W 65-62 2756
01/30/23 JACKSON ST. L 57-64 4157
02/04/23 at  Alabama A&M L 50-60 3103
02/06/23 at  Alabama St. L 43-48 1262
02/11/23 PRAIRIE VIEW W 69-52 2821
02/13/23 TEXAS SOUTHERN W 70-52 2178
02/18/23 at  Grambling W 54-50 0
02/25/23 at  Bethune-Cookman W 58-40 834
02/27/23 at  Florida A&M L 50-57 1083
03/02/23 ALABAMA ST. W 75-63 2689
03/04/23 ALABAMA A&M W 66-53 2489


